Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

OPERATOR: License #
Stewart Producers, Inc.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1270838

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

34996

API No. 15 - 15-135-25874-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: _ 301 N 27TH ST. NW _SE_SWSW gec 8  Tup. 18 s R. 24 [ ]East[dWest
Address 2; PO BOX 546 536 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City:  MT. VERNON State: _IL Zip:_ 62864 . 0546 882 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Robert Stewart Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 618 ) 244-3754 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw
CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33575 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: WW DriIIing, LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Mark A. Thompson Ness
County:
Purchaser:  CHS Y Sutton 1
Lease Name: >Y!© Well #:
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover -
Producing Formation: Mississippian
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2318 Kelly Bushing: _ 2323
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw 2415 4370
] oG ] asw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)

[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:
Deepening
Plug Back

Commingled
Dual Completion
SWD

ENHR

GSW

oo oo

6/14/2015

[ | Re-perf.

Original Total Depth:
[ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer

Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:

06/19/2015 07/18/2015

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 217 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 1617 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
bate:  11/11/2015

[ ] Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

11/13/2015

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




A0 T

1270838

Stewart Producers, Inc. Sutton Well #: 1

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.8 Twp;l'8 S. R.24 [ ]East F ]West County: Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Stone Corral 1598 725
H 7 -1347
Cores Taken Llves [FINo eebner 3670 3
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Lansing 3712 -1389
. Base KC 4042 -1719
List All E. Logs Run:
Ft. Scott 4210 -1887
Dual Induction
Compensated Density Neutron Miss 4316 -1993
Cement Bond
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Production 7.875 55 155 4414 SMD 95 0
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
o Top Bottom
Perforate
——— Prolect Gasing | 4338.4343 | Class A 75
Plug Back TD
0 Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4322-4332 250 gals 15% MCA
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4332 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
07/19/2015 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 100 0 37
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4322
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) 4332

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

November 12, 2015

Robert Stewart

Stewart Producers, Inc.

301 N 27TH ST.

PO BOX 546

MT. VERNON, IL 62864-0546

Re:ACO-1
API 15-135-25874-00-00
Sutton 1
SW/4 Sec.08-18S-24W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Robert Stewart:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 6/14/2015 and the ACO-1 was received on
November 11, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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SWIFT OPERATOR

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE O

MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ficket.
APPROVAL

Thank You!
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Stewart Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

ATTN: Mark Thompson/Robert

Sutton #1

8-18s-24w Ness, KS
Start Date: 2015.06.18 @ 20:54:00
End Date:  2015.06.19 @ 05:56:40
Job Ticket #: 62473 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:04
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Stew art Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

ATTIN: Mark Thompson/Robert

8-18s-24w Ness, KS

Sutton #1
Job Ticket: 62473 DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.06.18 @ 20:54:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 00:15:20 Tester: Phillip Gage
Time Test Ended: 05:56:40 Unit No: 77
Interval: 4315.00 ft (KB) To 4335.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2323.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4335.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2318.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8898 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 367.04 psig @ 4316.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.06.18 End Date: 2015.06.19 Last Calib.: 2015.06.19
Start Time: 20:54:01 End Time: 05:56:40 Time On Btm: 2015.06.19 @ 00:15:10
Time Off Btm: 2015.06.19 @ 03:17:09
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 5 min.
30-ISF5" Return, died back to 4 1/2"
45-FF-BOB in 7 min.
90-FSFNo Return
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
Sl = 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
e | E
- — : il (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
\ 1= 0| 213443 115.11 | Initial Hydro-static
- } } } {- 1| 4987 | 114.05| Open To Flow (1)
| | m 16 144.24 122.52 | Shut-In(1)
R ﬁ [ \ : 46 | 1295.78 123.34 | End Shut-In(1)
z | ===t 4-? E 47 | 156.47 | 122.93| Open To Flow (2)
? - ﬁﬁ! { ’ | ‘& 15 90 367.04 125.40 | Shut-In(2)
= I ; | E\T E 181 | 1293.46 | 124.87| End Shut-In(2)
= I - 182 | 2082.96 124.41 | Final Hydro-static
. l’ f | % 1 E I
N il
] -
; V=3I
o L : b S | X E .
u'lrquzns“ BFi rpia 2T el
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
63.00 VSWGOCM, 2%w , 18%g, 30%0, 50% mn 0.31
110.00 GOCM, 20%g, 30%0, 50%m 1.04
456.00 VSMGCO, 5%m, 40%g, 55%0 6.40
335.00 VSMGCO, 5%m, 30%g, 65%0 4.70
0.00 252' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 62473

Printed: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:05
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Stew art Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

ATTIN: Mark Thompson/Robert

8-18s-24w Ness, KS

Sutton #1
Job Ticket: 62473

DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.06.18 @ 20:54:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 00:15:20

Time Test Ended: 05:56:40

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Phillip Gage
Unit No: 77

Interval: 4315.00 ft (KB) To 4335.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2323.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4335.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2318.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8897 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4316.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.06.18 End Date: 2015.06.19 Last Calib.: 2015.06.19
Start Time: 20:54:01 End Time: 05:57:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 5 min.
30-ISF5" Return, died back to 4 1/2"
45-FF-BOB in 7 min.
90-FSFNo Return
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
E S e = e Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
; o~ 1= | o) | (psig) | (degF)
2l :@i‘? / {1
) ! P R
=~ 7 b
u'lrquzns“ BFi rpia 2T aAl
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
63.00 VSWGOCM, 2%w , 18%g, 30%0, 50% mn 0.31
110.00 GOCM, 20%g, 30%0, 50%m 1.04
456.00 VSMGCO, 5%m, 40%g, 55%0 6.40
335.00 VSMGCO, 5%m, 30%g, 65%0 4.70
0.00 252' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 62473

Printed: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:05
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| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Stew art Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546

Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

ATTIN: Mark Thompson/Robert

8-18s-24w Ness, KS

Sutton #1
Job Ticket: 62473

DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.06.18 @ 20:54:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length:
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length:
Drill Collar: Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool Length:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

4185.00 ft
0.00 ft
118.00 ft

8.00 ft
4315.00 ft
ft
20.00 ft
40.00 ft

2

Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 58.70 bbl
Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl
Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.58 bbl

Total Volume: 59.28 bbl
Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2000.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
68000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
57000.00 Ib
62000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4296.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4301.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4306.00

Packer 5.00 4311.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4315.00

Stubb 1.00 4316.00

Recorder 0.00 8897 Inside  4316.00

Recorder 0.00 8898 Outside 4316.00

Perforations 16.00 4332.00

Bullnose 3.00 4335.00 20.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 40.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 62473

Printed: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:05
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FLUID SUMMARY
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Stew art Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

ATTIN: Mark Thompson/Robert

8-18s-24w Ness, KS

Sutton #1
Job Ticket: 62473 DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.06.18 @ 20:54:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 38deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 86.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.18in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
63.00 [ VSWGOCM, 2%w, 18%g, 30%0, 50% m 0.310
110.00 | GOCM, 20%g, 30%0, 50%m 1.042
456.00 | VSMGCO, 5%m, 40%g, 55%0 6.396
335.00 [ VSMGCO, 5%m, 30%g, 65%0 4.699
0.00 |252'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 964.00ft Total Volume: 12.447 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 62473

Printed: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:06




Serial # 8808 Outside  Stew art Froducers, Inc. Sutton #1 OST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
A v ]
8898 Pressure 88098 Temperature
- I ]
- ! Final Hydro-static =]
B +- 125
2000 E
B +- 120
1750 |- 1 115
B +- 110
1500 =
E +- 105
= C :
2 1250 = B
m - : 100
o N 2
= B -+ 85
2 1000 =
o 2 ]
G B +- 90
750 |- =
g +- 85
500 - 3 80
- | B
250 %._ u : ]
H hut-Ing H | B 70
pen To Flofw(2) | =
B & Ta Fled(1) | | .
0 .l._.l i | i | I i L85
apmM 19 Fri 3AM B8AM
18 Thu Jun 2015 Time (Hours)

{4 Bap) aunjeladws )

Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 62473 Frinted: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:08



Serial # 8897 Inside Stew art Producers, Inc. Sutton #1 OST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[ & [a_
8897 Pressure 8897 Temperature

2250 + -
T +- 125

2000 - .
B +- 120
1750 | 4 115
B + 110

1500 - -
B +- 105

D 4250 |- =
<4 B +— 100

© R ]
2 1000 -+ 1 o5

& B 1

o B ]
N +- 90

750 =
C +-85

500 - -
N +- 80
250 | 75
0+ $-70

= i i i i i i =]

aPM 19 Fri 3AM BAM
18 Thu Jun 2015 Time (Hours)

{4 Bap) aunjeladws)

Tritobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 62473 Frinted: 2015.06.20 @ 11:44:08



RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. sl S

NO 24 (3
15615 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 ’
Well Name & No. SM‘Hﬁﬂ Test No. l_ pate _(0-/&-1S
Company S’!’KW&WJ’ [ﬁr:}rjw{#‘f ac, Elevation 2373 ke___ 23] $Z GL

Address ?)Ol N 1?“1 5-}: '@0\”5&3 g‘/é‘ /ﬁ*h Uffﬂa‘i ;—Ii/ Glgé{'/
Co. Rep/ Geo._)p Kk ]z;z».n@a [ Riiret S yeword Rig_\WJ/W /0

Location: Sec. Q Twp. ) %5 Rge. Q"' WJ Co. /l/ [S9] State A’/ 5
Interval Tested C{i} 5— = L( 33 S Zone Tested 4719,{ :
Anchor Length 'me Drill Pipe Run j ’ 3’3—- Mud Wt. 7/ é'/

!
Top Packer Depth {Z, 3/0 Drill Collars Run [ / g Vis X(o
Bottom Packer Depth q 3/ { W1. Pipe Run O WL /}J 2

Total Depth L{ 33 Y Chlorides 5:.200 ppm System LCM 0

Blow Description IF' BO B WM Sl

TSL S Return, died bocle +o 95"

:FF' BC)B inh q_MJh

F51 Mo Rriwnn

Hec_&L Feet of US\J‘/ (}0C Ad /g %Qqas ? O Yo0il ? %%water §G %mud
Rec l l( !\ Feet of C, O( /V] 20 %gas S Ol %water S %mud
HEC_J_E“L_ Feet ofUSﬂ’I é o) 40 %gas SS %ol Y%water < mud
Rec ’52)G‘ Feet of USm ( ’} CO 30 %Qgas és-%oil Yowater §-—%mud
Rec O Feet of QE [ '—Q {;l ‘ IOO %Qqas %0il Yowater %mud
Rec Total cﬂaL[' BHT i l‘ g Gravity SZS APl RW —@— F Chlorides S ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ?\,‘lz) @/ Test 1150 T-On Location 2.0.S 3

(B) First Initial Flow L(‘{ Q Jars T-Started _AC | Sf/

(C) First Final Flow 144 Q Safety Joint T-Open CZ_?l/é

(D) Initial Shut-In L Q.‘lg Q Circ Sub T'P”"E‘dos?y_é

(E) Second Initial Flow ’ , 5&’ Q Hourly Standby e} 0§‘ ‘S-}

| o Toots
(F) Second Final Flow 36} D/Mileage !qu lz,!/ Xz Cornrnems_,__ﬂ{; c[ [c 5

' caq (o191 S e lSe
(G) Final Shut-In , ) Rq 3 216 t

) O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 2'1 O%l O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer
Initial Open IS O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In SC) 0O Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow ‘f{ O Day Standby Total 1366
Final Shut-In ?0 O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1366

Approved By Our Representative %ﬁ({ 7:/11‘“3} (‘Au

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfefed or sus!ainﬂq. directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party forwhom the test is made.
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	Stewart Sutton 1 dst 1
	Stewart Producers Sutton #1

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 34996
	oname: Stewart Producers, Inc.
	oaddr1: 301 N 27TH ST.
	oaddr2: PO BOX 546
	ocity: MT. VERNON
	ostate: IL
	ozip: 62864
	ozip4: 0546
	ocontact: Robert Stewart
	oarea: 618
	ophone: 244-3754
	clicense: 33575
	cname: WW Drilling, LLC
	geologist: Mark A. Thompson
	purchaser: CHS
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 07/18/2015
	tdate: 06/19/2015
	sdate: 6/14/2015
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-135-25874-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 8
	Township: 18
	Range: 24
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 536
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 882
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Ness
	lname: Sutton
	wellnumber: 1
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	ElevationGL: 2318
	ElevationKB: 2323
	td: 4415
	pbtd: 4370
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 217
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1617
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	dewater: 
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/11/2015
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/13/2015
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Compensated Density Neutron	
Cement Bond		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 1598
	datum1: 725
	form2: Heebner
	top2: 3670
	datum2: -1347
	form3: Lansing
	top3: 3712
	datum3: -1389
	form4: Base KC
	top4: 4042
	datum4: -1719
	form5: Ft. Scott
	top5: 4210
	datum5: -1887
	form6: Miss
	top6: 4316
	datum6: -1993
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Production
	size1: 7.875
	casing1: 5.5
	weight1: 15.5
	setting1: 4414
	cement1: SMD
	sacks1: 95
	additive1: 0
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Yes
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Yes
	depth1: 4338-4343
	type1: Class A
	sacks1_add: 75
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4322-4332
	acid1: 250 gals 15% MCA
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4332
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 07/19/2015
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 100
	gas_prod: 
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 37
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4322
	otherprodinterval: 4332


